

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 In
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 744 OF 2011

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohtas S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Vatika Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of
respondent no.4 from the array of parties.

The application is allowed. The name of respondent no. 4
be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Application to file rejoinder affidavit is allowed.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |