



Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Vatika Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for recalling order dated 27.08.2012 (I.A. No. 4) stands allowed.

The petitioner to take steps for service on respondent No. 4 within two weeks from today failing which the petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 4.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)