

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.744 OF 2011

VINOD KUMAR SHARMAPETITIONER
Versus
JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD & ORS. . . .RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it expedient to transfer Company Appeal No.14 of 2011 titled as "Jindal Steel & Power Ltd. & Anr. vs. Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma & Ors.) pending in the High Court of Punjab & Haryana to the High Court of Delhi.

We order accordingly.

We also direct that the aforesaid appeal be heard along with Company Appeal (SB) No.15/2011 pending in the High Court of Delhi .

The Registrar General of the Punjab & Haryana High Court shall forthwith transmit the record of Company Appeal No.14 of 2011 to the High Court of Delhi.

The transfer petition stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[Ranjana Prakash Desai]

New Delhi;
July 12, 2013.

ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.744 OF 2011

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Avanti Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Vatika Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| |Court Master | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)